

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 608 OF 2013

MAMTA SONI
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ISHWAR PRASAD SONI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that it will be appropriate if the dispute is initially referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to see if the parties can reach at an amicable settlement.

In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 23rd November, 2013 at 10.30 a.m.

The Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is directed to send a report to this Court as early as possible.

List this matter for further hearing immediately after receipt of the mediation report.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master